
YEAR OF ENTERPRISES 2022-23 

 

1. Status as on 07/12/2022, 2.00 p.m. 

 

No. of Units 

started 

Investment  

(Rs in Crore) 

 

Employment 

Generated 

1,00,377 

 

6,206.04 

 

 

2,18,630 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2.District Wise – Performance 

Sl 

No 
District Achievement 

Investment  

(Rs in Crore) 

Employment 

Generated 

1 Thiruvananthapuram 9283 597.05 20080 

2 Kollam 9677 501.91 19887 

3 Alappuzha 7772 415.33 16596 

4 Pathanamthitta 4048 181.25 8651 

5 Kottayam 5762 333.57 12079 

6 Idukki 3140 170.23 6442 

7 Ernakulam 10070 860.18 24526 

8 Thrissur 9890 509.16 20892 

9 Palakkad 8178 395.88 17995 

10 Malappuram 10019 751.1 23468 

11 Kozhikode 8690 649.33 19171 

12 Wayanad 3031 178.81 6308 

13 Kannur 7669 497.12 16121 

14 Kasaragod 3148 165.12 6414 

  Total 1,00,377 6,206.04 2,18,630 

 



3.District wise Target v/s Achievement 

Rank  District Target Achievement % 

1 Wayanad 3687 3031 82.21 

2 Kollam 11775 9677 82.18 

3 Alappuzha 9666 7772 80.41 

4 Pathanamthitta 5408 4048 74.85 

5 Thrissur 13533 9890 73.08 

6 Ernakulam 14610 10070 68.93 

7 Kannur 11366 7669 67.47 

8 Kottayam 8834 5762 65.23 

9 Palakkad 12721 8178 64.29 

10 Idukki 5007 3140 62.71 

11 Kozhikode 13925 8690 62.41 

12 Thiruvananthapuram 14902 9283 62.29 

13 Malappuram 18601 10019 53.86 

14 Kasaragod 5965 3148 52.77 

  Total 1,50,000 1,00,377 66.91 

 

 



4.Social Category Wise Details 

  No of Enterprises Investment (Rs in Cr)  Employment 

General 29477 2067.3 66798 

SC 4257 124.93 8361 

ST 403 10.73 845 

OBC 57516 3369.37 123296 

Minority 8724 633.71 19330 

Total 1,00,377 6,206.04 2,18,630 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5.Gender Wise Details 

  No of Enterprises 
Investment  

(Rs in Cr) 
 Employment % 

Women 31497 1231.35 63503 31.37% 

Men 68870 4974.44 155104 68.61 

Transgender 10 0.25 23 0.02 

Total 1,00,377 6,206.04 2,18,630 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6.Sector Wise Details 

Rank  Sector Name 
No of 
Units 

Investment 
(Rs in Cr) 

Employment 
Generated 

1 Trade activity 31737 1838.67 58428 

2 
Agro food, Beverage, Meat/ Fish 
Product and Processing 

18077 1051.08 45113 

3 
Garments and Textiles, Tailoring, 
Boutique, Apparel Designing, 
Ornaments 

11689 510.79 24079 

4 Other service Activities 7861 474.97 17887 

5 
Electrical & Electronics Products and 
Services, IT and Mobile Hardware, 
Cable TV, Internet 

4375 261.57 8131 

6 
Personal Care Product and Services, 
Cosmetics, Wellness, Gymnasium, 
Martial Arts, Yoga 

3623 242.77 6619 

7 
Building Materials, Construction, 
Architecture, Structural Designing 

2952 292.8 8584 

8 Automobile Service / Repair 2910 219.3 6846 

9 
Video/ Photo Processing, Media & 
Entertainment, Event Management, 
Printing & Publishing, DTP 

2852 157.69 5579 

10 
Medical/ Hospital equipments, Medical 
Labs 

1797 210.1 5558 

11 
Knowledge Services, Training/ Coaching 
Centres 

1716 76.2 4495 

12 Other manufacturing activities 1668 128.59 4819 

13 
Drugs and Pharmaceuticals including 
Ayurveda 

1642 99.02 3293 

14 
General Engineering & Precision 
Engineering (Steel, Iron etc Products / 
fabrication) 

1470 102.65 3658 

15 Wood Products 1228 157.82 3512 

16 Travel and Tourism, Hospitality 1051 133.51 2370 

17 Handloom, Coir & Handicraft items 821 22.45 2051 

18 
Information Technology/Artificial 
Intelligence/ Robotics/ BPM 

590 22.63 1366 

19 Paper Products 488 41.84 1571 



20 Chemical Products 463 31.77 1190 

21 Organic / Chemical Fertilizers 242 11.9 464 

22 Plastic Products 239 38.37 762 

23 Leather Products 231 15.56 520 

24 Rubber Products 218 19.34 483 

25 Recycling, Waste Management 179 13.61 583 

26 Energy and Renewable Energy 123 15.69 331 

27 Glass Products 114 9.83 255 

28 Biotechnology 21 5.52 83 

  Total 1,00,377 6,206.04 2,18,630 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7.Top 10- Panchayaths 

Rank Panchayath Target 
Achieveme

nt 
% 

Investment 

(Rs in 

Crore) 

Employment 

Generated 

1 Vythiri 83 103 124.1 8.22 301 

2 

Pattazhy 

vadakkekkar

a 

68 83 122.06 2.38 135 

3 Peralassery 131 153 116.79 4.23 234 

4 Anchal 149 169 113.42 15.96 342 

5 Vengad 174 197 113.22 8.14 327 

6 Vellamunda 183 206 112.57 8.46 434 

7 
Ranni-

Pazhavangadi 
110 119 108.18 5.59 201 

8 Vechoochira 98 106 108.16 2.21 215 

9 Thumpamon 34 36 105.88 1.67 72 

10 Cheruthana 72 76 105.56 1.99 126 

 

 

 

 



8.Top 10- Municipalities 

Rank Municipality Target 
Achieve

ment 
% 

Investment 

(Rs in 

Crore) 

Employment 

Generated 

1 
Karunagappally

(M) 
114 172 150.88 30.37 526 

2 Vaikom (M) 105 157 149.52 8.74 398 

3 
Guruvayoor 

(M) 
100 149 149 13.52 361 

4 Pala (M) 99 144 145.45 33.83 567 

5 Aluva (M) 101 117 115.84 7.52 265 

6 Kalpetta (M) 142 161 113.38 12.11 634 

7 Punalur(M) 210 238 113.33 19.79 472 

8 Thrikkakara(M) 298 333 111.74 32.67 1043 

9 
Sulthan bathery 

(M) 
205 225 109.76 19.89 553 

10 
Thodupuzha 

(M) 
250 271 108.4 19.83 733 

 

 

 

 



9.Top 6 – Corporations 

Rank Corporations Target Achievement % 

Investment 

(Rs in 

Crore) 

Employment 

Generated 

1 
Kannur(M 

Corp) 
1049 752 71.68 60.84 1879 

2 
Thrissur 

Corporation 
1505 1069 71.02 118.07 2963 

3 
Cochin 

(Corporation ) 
2715 1812 66.74 142.16 4779 

4 
Kollam(Corp

oration) 
1751 1087 62.07 78.45 2241 

5 

Thiruvananth

apuram 

(Corp) 

4370 2547 58.28 232.25 6618 

6 
Kozhikode 

(M Corp.) 
2748 1403 51.05 125.7 3688 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10. Time Series Analysis- Month Wise 
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